FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAR 18

Number

4877
4878
4879
4880

4881
4882

4883

4884

4885

4886
4887

4888

4889

4890

4891
4892
4893

4894

Data Requested

War Memorials Budget

Licensed Horse Riding Establishment
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Spending on Alchohol and Drug Services

Beats Cancer 2017
Spending on Libraries

Expenditure on Sports and leisure services 2009-10
Parking Tickets wk comm 19.02.18

Filty or Verminous Properties

Rough Sleeper Deaths
Planning Application A59

Home Education

Environmental Inspections Rented Properties

Street Lighting

Public Toilets 2009 - 2018
Heads of Service Details
Business Rate Credits on account

Public Health Funerals

Reason Denied Working Notes
Days to

Complete
3

12
1
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
1 health
3
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
1 library services

information not held

information not held

14
6
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales
24
y
s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means
information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
0 education
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales
24
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
1 street lighting

information not held

10
0
Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime
3



4895
4896

4897
4898

4899
4900
4901
4902

4903
4904
4905

4906

4907
4908
4909
4910
4911

4912

4913
4914
4915

4916

Pest Control Spending
Outsourcing Contracts

IT Contracts

Payment and Contractual Requirement Building
Maintenance Contracts

Business Rates

Public Parks

Enforcement Agent Information

Services through Digital Channels

Business Rates
Play Areas
Potholes

Social Tenancy Fraud Cases under Social Housing
Fraud Act

Council Tax Support Scheme for 2018-19
Street Cleaning

Cladding in Tower Blocks

Public Health Funerals

Health Visitors

Rehousing out of area

Business Rates
Public Health Funerals
Residential Parking Permits

Spending on General and Recycling Collections

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

14
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

31

13

12
20

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

20

6
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for

0 highways

0 Applicant referred to Ribble Valley
Homes. The Council disposed of its
housing in 2008.

—_ 4 O O,

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
1 health
REASON FOR DELAY: Not received
response to our Request for Further
Information
19
3
3 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
residential parking permits
26 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales



4917
4918

4919
4920

4921
4922
4923
4924

4925
4926

4927
4928

4929

4930
4931

4932

4933

4934

4935

Council Run Community Centre
Youth Services and Centres

PSPO Homelessness

Spending on General and Recycling Collections

Syrian Vulnerable Persons

Children Transferred to UK under Dublin IlI
Regulations

CCTV

Support for Care Leavers
Completion Certificates
Pest Control Services 2013-2017

ICT Department Info
Council Owned Housing

Private Hire and Hackney Vehicles

Senior Salary and Council Tax Info
Non Traditional Housing Stock

Local Planning
Public Health Funerals

Credit Balances Business Rates

Funding for Tourist Attractions

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

Information not held as
destroyed after retention
period

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

2
2 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
Youth Work and Youth Services
7
26 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

2
Applicant referred to Lancashire
2 County Council
1
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
0 social care
16
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales
30
0
0 Applicant referred to Ribble valley
Homes following housing stock transfer
2008.

13

0
23 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales



4936 Credit Balances Business Rates Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime

4937 Schools information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
2 education
4938 Antenatal Education Providers information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible for
1 health and social care

4939 Business Rates 9

4940 PSPO Prosecutions 0

4941 Fire Door Tests in Tower Blocks 1

4942 Homeless Applications and Priority Need for

Accomodation 9

4943 PSPO Loitering Begging Sleeping and Property 8

4944 Fire Risk Assessments in Tower Blocks 0

4945 lllegal unregistered supplementary schools information not held 0 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
education

4946 Planning Enquiries s21 Information reasonably

accessible to the applicant by
other means
4947 Recognising Dyslexia in Pupils information not held 6 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
education and health
4954 S106 commuted sum planning application s21 Information reasonably
3/2011/0892 accessible to the applicant by
other means



