FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAR 18

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
4877	War Memorials Budget		3	
4878	Licensed Horse Riding Establishment		12	
4879	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		1	
4880	Spending on Alchohol and Drug Services	information not held	1	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for health
4881	Beats Cancer 2017		3	
4882	Spending on Libraries	information not held	1	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for library services
4883	Expenditure on Sports and leisure services 2009-10			•
	·		14	
4884	Parking Tickets wk comm 19.02.18		6	i
4885	Filty or Verminous Properties			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
			24	
4886	Rough Sleeper Deaths		1	
4887	Planning Application A59	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by		
		other means		
4888	Home Education	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for
			C	education
4889	Environmental Inspections Rented Properties			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
			0.4	available within statutory timescales
4890	Street Lighting	information not held	24	Applicant referred to Lancashire
			4	County Council who are responsible for
4891	Public Toilets 2009 - 2018		10	street lighting
4891 4892	Heads of Service Details		(
4892 4893	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention	C	•
4030	Duamess rate Oreals on account	and Detection of Crime		
4894	Public Health Funerals	and Detection of Chille	3	1

4895 4896	Pest Control Spending Outsourcing Contracts		14 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales 31
4897 4898	IT Contracts Payment and Contractual Requirement Building		13
4899 4900	Maintenance Contracts Business Rates Public Parks		12 20 6
4901 4902	Enforcement Agent Information Services through Digital Channels		1 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4903 4904	Business Rates Play Areas		20 6
4905	Potholes	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for
4906	Social Tenancy Fraud Cases under Social Housing Fraud Act	information not held	 highways Applicant referred to Ribble Valley Homes. The Council disposed of its housing in 2008.
4907 4908 4909 4910	Council Tax Support Scheme for 2018-19 Street Cleaning Cladding in Tower Blocks Public Health Funerals		5 9 1
4911	Health Visitors	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for 1 health
4912	Rehousing out of area		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
4913 4914	Business Rates Public Health Funerals		19 3
4915	Residential Parking Permits	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for residential parking permits
4916	Spending on General and Recycling Collections		26 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales

4917 4918	Council Run Community Centre Youth Services and Centres	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for
4919 4920	PSPO Homelessness Spending on General and Recycling Collections		Youth Work and Youth Services 7 26 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4921 4922 4923	Syrian Vulnerable Persons Children Transferred to UK under Dublin III Regulations CCTV	information not held	2 Applicant referred to Lancashire 2 County Council 1
4924 4925 4926	Support for Care Leavers Completion Certificates Pest Control Services 2013-2017	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for 0 social care 16 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4927 4928	ICT Department Info Council Owned Housing	information not held	3000 Applicant referred to Ribble valleyHomes following housing stock transfer 2008.
4929	Private Hire and Hackney Vehicles	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	2000.
4930 4931	Senior Salary and Council Tax Info Non Traditional Housing Stock	Information not held as destroyed after retention period	0
4932	Local Planning	po	23 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4933 4934 4935	Public Health Funerals Credit Balances Business Rates Funding for Tourist Attractions	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	0

4936	Credit Balances Business Rates	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
4937	Schools	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for
4938	Antenatal Education Providers	information not held	2 education Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for 1 health and social care
4939	Business Rates		9
4940	PSPO Prosecutions		0
4941	Fire Door Tests in Tower Blocks		1
4942	Homeless Applications and Priority Need for		
	Accomodation		9
4943	PSPO Loitering Begging Sleeping and Property		8
4944	Fire Risk Assessments in Tower Blocks		0
4945	Illegal unregistered supplementary schools	information not held	 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for education
4946	Planning Enquiries	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
4947	Recognising Dyslexia in Pupils	information not held	6 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for education and health
4954	S106 commuted sum planning application 3/2011/0892	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	